Dear all,

| think Pirkko’s question is very relevant for most Member States so if you could add a sentence on the
award criteria that would be great.

Thank you in advance, best regards,

Marie

Marie Denninghaus

Mobility & Transport Officer

European Disability Forum | nothing about us without us

tel +32 2 282 46 07| skype Marie_EDF
marie.denninghaus@edf-feph.org - www.edf-feph.org
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From: Pirkko Mahlaméki [mailto:pmahlamaki@gmail.com]

Sent: vendredi 31 ao(it 2018 18:18

To: Marie Denninghaus <marie.denninghaus@edf-feph.org>

Cc: Giséle Marliere BDF (bdf@minsoc.fed.be) <bdf@minsoc.fed.be>; Pierre Gyselinck
<pierre.gyselinck@skynet.be>; Olivier.Magritte@minsoc.fed.be; Véronique Duchenne BDF
(veronigue.duchenne@minsoc.fed.be) <veronique.duchenne@minsoc.fed.be>; Christakis Nikolaides
CCOD (pot@logos.cy.net) <pot@logos.cy.net>; meelis.joost@gmail.com; Meelis Joost EPIK
(epikoda@epikoda.ee) <epikoda@epikoda.ee>; pirkko.mahlamaki@vammaisfoorumi.fi; Goran Kustura
NSIOS (Goran.Kustura@nsios.si) <Goran.Kustura@nsios.si>; Giampiero Griffo FID
(fid.presidenza@gmail.com) <fid.presidenza@gmail.com>; Giampiero Griffo FID - FID
(giambatman@tin.it) <giambatman@tin.it>; Giampiero Griffo FID - FID (giabudda@tin.it)
<giabudda@tin.it>; danielatontsch@yahoo.com; Massimo J. Ellul MFOPD (info@maxellul.com)
<info@maxellul.com>; Marthese Mugliette MFOPD (marthesemugliette@gmail.com)
<marthesemugliette@gmail.com>; Catherine Naughton <catherine.naughton@edf-feph.org>; Loredana
Dicsi <loredana.dicsi@edf-feph.org>

Subject: Re: Short EDF survey on the Disability Card

Many thanks for this. The Finnish managing project would be keen to know what kind of criteria
for awarding the card and the assistance code are in use in other countries and how others have
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dealt with eg. Neuropsy conditions as criteria. Also, are yhe dpo involved in reviewing criteria, in
Finland we are

31.8.2018 17.33 "Marie Denninghaus™ <marie.denninghaus@edf-feph.org> Kirjoitti:

Dear members,

| hope you all had a good summer.

I’m contacting you with a short survey on the progress of the Disability Card in your Member
States. It’s been two years since our last update so I wanted to ask if you have any new

information.

Please find the questionnaire attached. Feel free to also distribute it to your members as it also
has a section for individual users of the Card. I will also include it in the next Members’ Mailing.

Thank you in advance, best regards,
Marie

Marie Denninghaus

Mobility & Transport Officer

European Disability Forum | nothing about us without us
tel +32 2 282 46 07| skype Marie_EDF
marie.denninghaus@edf-feph.org - www.edf-feph.org
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